Shares (without interest) will be posted to the allottees and those entitled thereto by ordinary post
at their own risk, to their registered addresses by the H Share Registrar on 8 February 2012.

Commence of Dealings in the H Rights Shares

Dealings in the H Rights Shares, in their fully-paid form, are expected to commence on the Hong
Kong Stock Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on 10 February 2012.

4

RESULTS OF THE DOMESTIC SHARE RIGHTS ISSUE

The Board is pleased to announce that as of 1 February 2012, being the latest time for acceptance
of and payment for the Domestic Rights Shares, all the Domestic Rights Shares allotted pursuant
to the Domestic Share Rights Issue have been subscribed for.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before the commencement and immediately after the completion of the Rights Issue will be as
follows:

Shareholding Structure immediately before
commencement of the Rights Issue

Shareholding Structure immediately after
the completion of the Rights Issue

Number of
issued Shares

Percentage of
total issued number

of Shares
Number of

issued Shares

Percentage of
total issued number

of Shares

H Shares 1,992,850,200 34.53% 2,391,420,240 34.53%
Domestic Shares 3,778,831,800 65.47% 4,534,598,160 65.47%
Total 5,771,682,000 100% 6,926,018,400 100%

PUBLIC FLOAT

Upon completion of the Rights Issue, the Company will continue to satisfy the public float
requirements under Rule 8.08(1) of the Hong Kong Listing Rules.

GENERAL

Total gross proceeds raised under the Domestic Share Rights Issue were RMB1,957,434,872.40
(equivalent to approximately HK$2,405,804,693.04). Total gross proceeds raised under the H
Share Rights Issue were approximately HK$1,271,438,427.60. The expenses in connection with
the Rights Issue (including but not limited to the financial advisory fee, underwriting commission,
printing, registration, translation, legal and accounting charges) amounted to approximately